TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD53792

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Flash & Partners S.p.A. | 08/24/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FDG LIMITED | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Address: | Rooms 05-15, 13 A/F. South Tower, | |
| | World Finance Centre, Harbour City, | |
| | 17 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui | |
| | Kowloon, Hong Kong | |
| Country: | CN | |
| Entity Type: | Limited company | |
| Entity Country: | Hong Kong | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Serial Number: | 79045478 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: FDG LIMITED

Address: Rooms 05-15, 13 A/F. South Tower,

World Finance Centre, Harbour City, 17 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui

Kowloon, Hong Kong

Country: CN

990048302 TRADEMARK REEL: 005633 FRAME: 0977

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005633 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 10/01/2015